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Our May Value is Honesty 
Dear Parents and Carers,   

 

Reminder: King Charles III Coronation Garden Party – This 

Afternoon!  

 

Please join us on the field today from 2:30pm for our King Charles III Coronation Garden 

Party. Gates will be open from 2:20pm. Please bring a picnic with you and seating or 

blankets to sit on and find a space on the field.  

Once we have all stood and sung the National Anthem and the children have paraded 

around the field in their crowns and tiaras you are welcome to collect your child from 

their class teacher so they can sit with you as a family. We will ask you to sign our 

registration sheets so then you resume full responsibility for your child. Staff will sit 

and picnic with any children who do not have parents present. 

At the end of the day, as you leave to go home we will have ice lollies on sale for £1 each 

so please bring some money with you. 

We hope to see as many of you there as possible to share this celebration with us.  

 

Attendance - Week ending 28-04-23: 

 

Our whole school attendance: 96.4%. We beat our target by 0.4% so absolutely 

brilliant everyone! Target for next week: 97% 

Top attendance class of the week: Tiger Class 98.6%. Well Done Tigers!  

 

May Value – Honesty 

 

Our May value is ‘Honesty’. We will be learning the importance of always telling the truth, 

having the courage to admit when we have been dishonest, how to be a reliable and 

trustworthy friend. We will be discussing these aspects in our class assemblies on 

Fridays. If you see your child living any of our values at home please write a leaf for them 

and sent it into school so it can be read in assembly and go onto our Values Tree. 
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Celebration Assembly   

 

At our celebration assembly this week we celebrated the efforts of the following 

children: 

Puffin Class: Killian 

Panda Class: Delilah 

Badger Class: Ruby 

Hedgehog Class: Janiyah 

Tiger Class: Jacob R 

Leopard Class: Hanna 

Elephant Class: Sianna 

Bear Class: Oliver 

Well done everyone! 

 

Governor’s Parent Survey – Update and Message from the Governors 

 

Thank you to all parents who completed a paper or online version of the questionnaire. 

We will be sharing the results and the action points from the questionnaire with you next 

month. 

 

Disabled Parking Bay 

 

Please can we remind you that the disabled parking bay at the front of the school is for 

blue badge holders only. Thank you 

 

Diary Dates: Please see table below for diary dates for this term. Any changes or 

additions will be in red type. 

Broadmead Lower School 

Long Term Diary Dates 

 

Summer Term 2023 

Monday 8th May Additional Bank Holiday: King Charles III 

Coronation 

Wednesday 24th May Y4 Residential Visit Caldecotte Lake 

Friday 26th May Y4 return from Residential Visit 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd 

June 

Half Term 

Wednesday 7th June Y4 WWII Visit to Holdenby House 

Wednesday 14th June Cake Sale 3pm on front playground 

Thursday 8th June Y2 Visit to Marston Forest Centre 

Tuesday 13th June YR New Intake Parents Meeting 6-7:30pm 
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Friday 16th June Making Me Fundraiser 

‘Break the Rules Day’ 

Thursday 22nd June Y3 Elephant Class Survival Day 

Monday 26th to Friday 30th June  Health Week 

Tuesday 27th June PM: Sports Day – Y2, Y3 + Y4 

Wednesday 28th June PM: Sports Day – YR + Y1 

Thursday 29th June Basket Ball Day 

Tuesday 4th July Y4 Transition day @ MVMS 

Wednesday 5th July  Moving Up Morning + New Reception Children 

Visiting 

Year 2 Book Event 

Y4 Transition day @ MVMS 

Thursday 6th July Y4 Book Event 

Friday 7th July Y3 Book Event 

Y1 ‘Learn to Ride’ Bike Event 

Monday 10th July Reports Home to Parents 

Farm Visiting School for YR and Y1 

Tuesday 11th July YR to Y4 Book Look – 3:30 -4pm 

Wednesday 19th July Governors Values Awards Assembly 

Thursday 20th July AM: Y4 Leavers Assembly 

PM: Y4 Leavers Party 

Friday 21st July  End of term 

Monday 24th July to Wednesday 

30th August 

Summer Holidays 

 

 

Governing Board Meetings 2022-2023 

Summer Term 2023 

Monday 22nd May 2023 

Thursday 15th June 2023 

Thursday 13th July 2023 

Enjoy the King Charles III Coronation celebrations and have a great Bank Holiday 

weekend. 

Kind regards and best wishes, 
 

 

 

Mrs Sharon Horobin 

Headteacher 

Mrs Debbie Cosbie-Ross 

Assistant Headteacher 

 


